
OVERVIEW AUDITS 2020 
SUPPLY CHAIN FRUIT, VEGETABLES, POTATOES (STATUS 04.01.2021)

Regular and Spot audits Additional 
random sample audits

Additional 
audits of special purpose

Number No approval Number No approval Number No approval

Total 11,007 342 (3.1%) 152b 14 (9.2%) 14 2 (14.3%)
Coordinator 76 1 (1.3%) - - - -
Production
Fruit and Vegetables
Potatoes
Fruit, Vegetables and Potatoes

189
70

101
18

4 (2.1%)
-

4 (4.0%)
-

17
9
5
3

2 (11.8%)
1 (11.1%)

-
1 (33.3%)

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

Production QS-GAP
Fruit and Vegetables
Potatoes
Fruit, Vegetables and Potatoes

7,026
3,657
2.401

968

152 (2.2%)
70 (1.9%)
48 (2.0%)
34 (3.5%)

64
55
2
7

7 (10.9%)
7 (12.7%)

-
-

12
8
3
1

2 (16.7%)
-
-
-

Wholesale 805a 19 (2.4%) 30c 1 (3.3%) 2 -

Preparation/processing 37 2 (5.4%) - - - -

Wholesale and 
Preparation/processing

8b - - - - -

Foodretail 2,866 164 (5.7%) 41 4 (9.8%) 1 -
a Of which 96 audits combined meat and FVP wholesale (central warehouse) and 75 audits logistics 
b Of which 30 audits harvest hygiene 
c Of which 3 audit combination meat and FVP wholesale (central warehouse) and 1 audit logistics
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