OVERVIEW AUDITS 2020 SUPPLY CHAIN FRUIT, VEGETABLES, POTATOES (STATUS 04.01.2021)

	Regular and Spot audits		Additional random sample audits		Additional audits of special purpose	
	Number	No approval	Number	No approval	Number	No approval
Total	11,007	342 (3.1%)	152 ^b	14 (9.2%)	14	2 (14.3%)
Coordinator	76	1 (1.3%)	_	_	_	_
Production	189	4 (2.1%)	17	2 (11.8%)	_	_
Fruit and Vegetables	70	_	9	1 (11.1%)	_	-
Potatoes	101	4 (4.0%)	5	_	_	-
Fruit, Vegetables and Potatoes	18	_	3	1 (33.3%)	_	-
Production QS-GAP	7,026	152 (2.2%)	64	7 (10.9%)	12	2 (16.7%)
Fruit and Vegetables	3,657	70 (1.9%)	55	7 (12.7%)	8	_
Potatoes	2.401	48 (2.0%)	2	_	3	-
Fruit, Vegetables and Potatoes	968	34 (3.5%)	7	-	1	-
Wholesale	805a	19 (2.4%)	30 ^c	1 (3.3%)	2	_
Preparation/processing	37	2 (5.4%)	_	_	_	_
Wholesale and Preparation/processing	8 ^b	_	-	_	_	
Foodretail	2,866	164 (5.7%)	41	4 (9.8%)	1	_

^a Of which 96 audits combined meat and FVP wholesale (central warehouse) and 75 audits logistics

^b Of which 30 audits harvest hygiene

^c Of which 3 audit combination meat and FVP wholesale (central warehouse) and 1 audit logistics